e-mail: info@omega.com
User’s Guide
OME-PISO-813
PCI Data Acquisition Board
Hardware Manual
Shop online at
Servicing North America:

• Accuracy: 0.01% of reading ±1 bit
• Linearity: ±1bit
• On chip sample & hold
• Zero drift: ±25 PPM/ºC of FS max.
Power Requirements: 860mA/+5V max.
General Environmental
• Operating temp.: 0 to 50ºC
• Storage temp.: -20ºC  to  70ºC
• Humidity: 0 to 90% non-condensing
• Dimensions: 180mm×105mm
1.3    Order Description
• OME-PISO-813: 32 channel isolated analog input board with Windows driver
software
1.3.1    Options
• OME-DB-8325: Daughter board
• OME-DN-37: I/O connector block with DIN-Rail mounting and 37-pin D-type
                   connector
• OME-DB-37: 37-pin D-type connector pin to pin screw terminal for any 37 pin
   D-type connector of I/O board
1.3.2    OME PCI Data Acquisition Family
The OME family of PCI-BUS data acquisition cards includes the following
models:

   {
   PIO_GetConfigAddressSpace(i,&wBase,&wIrq,&wSubVendor,
               &wSubDevice,&wSubAux,&wSlotBus,&wSlotDevice);
   printf("\nCard_%d:wBase=%x,wIrq=%x,subID=[%x,%x,%x],
               SlotID=[%x,%x]",i,wBase,wIrq,wSubVendor,wSubDevice,
               wSubAux,wSlotBus,wSlotDevice);
14
   printf(" --> ");
   ShowPioPiso(wSubVendor,wSubDevice,wSubAux);
   }
15
The sub-IDs of OME-PIO/PISO series card are given as follows:
OME-PIO/PISO
series card
Description Sub_vendor Sub_device Sub_AUX
OME-PIO-D144 144 * D/I/O 80 01 00
OME-PIO-D96 96 * D/I/O 80 01 10
OME-PIO-D64 64 * D/I/O 80 01 20
OME-PIO-D56 24* D/I/O +
16*D/I + 16*D/O
80 01 40
OME-PIO-D48 48*D/I/O 80 01 30
OME-PIO-D24 24*D/I/O 80 01 40
OME-PIO-DA16 16*D/A 80 04 00
OME-PIO-DA8 8*D/A 80 04 00
OME-PIO-DA4 4*D/A 80 04 00
OME-PISO-813 32 * isolated A/D 80 0A 00
Note: Additional sub-IDs may be added without notice. Refer to PIO.H for the